503561494 11/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3608121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM NEMEYER	11/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LASER DEVICES, INC.
Street Address:	70 GARDEN COURT
City:	MONTEREY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14598772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)638-0326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-331-1670

Email: jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com **Correspondent Name:** INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP

Address Line 1: 2880 LAKESIDE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LDEV00003 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK E. SCHMIDT, REG. NO. 47,063	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Schmidt/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20151109_LDEV00003US_Assignment_EF#page1.tif

PATENT 503561494 REEL: 036996 FRAME: 0581

Attorney Docket No.: LDEV00003 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Adam NEMEYER of Gilroy, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Laser Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 70 Garden Court, Monterey, California 93940, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

ADJUSTABLE LASER ILLUMINATION PATTERN

for which we filed a United States patent application on 01/16/2015, which now has Serial No. 14/598,772, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 1 day of N	neamheir , 2015.
throught this y day of year	32020
	The second
	Adam Nemeyer
WIPMESSED: Lioundy = 20	
Signature	
71/09/15	
Date David Gianduzzo	
Type or prior name of witness	

RECORDED: 11/09/2015

PATENT REEL: 036996 FRAME: 0582